
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017025-2025 

Tender

Internal and external decorating Summer 2025

Derby College Group

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-017025

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05079f 

Published 25 April 2025, 1:22pm

Scope 

Reference

DECO_0425

Description

DCG have a requirement for the internal and external painting of three buildings between 7th
July 2025 to 15th August 2025.

While it is the intention of DCG to award a single contract for all works, the College reserves
the right to make multiple awards where best value can be achieved

Please see the Guidance in the tender pack available for download free of charge at 
https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/educationportal/aspx/Home

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017025-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017025-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/educationportal/aspx/Home


Page 2 to 6

Total value (estimated)

£140,000 excluding VAT

£167,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

23 June 2025 to 16 August 2025

1 month, 24 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

44812400 - Decorating supplies

45442100 - Painting work

45442110 - Painting work of buildings

45442120 - Painting and protective-coating work of structures

45442180 - Repainting work

79931000 - Interior decorating services



Page 3 to 6

Contract locations

UKF11 - Derby

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

16 May 2025, 1:00pm

Tender submission deadline

23 May 2025, 1:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

All tenders must be submitted electronically via

https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/educationportal/aspx/Home

Note it is free to register on this site

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/educationportal/aspx/Home


Page 4 to 6

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/educationportal/aspx/Home

The full tender pack is available for download (free of charge) from https://www.in-
tendhost.co.uk/educationportal/aspx/Home

Contracting authority 

Derby College Group

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHCR-9151-PMNL

90 Hollyfield Road, Hollyfield Road

Sutton Coldfield

https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/educationportal/aspx/Home
https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/educationportal/aspx/Home
https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/educationportal/aspx/Home


Page 5 to 6

B75 7SH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Anna Manns

Telephone: 07538463234

Email: anna@agmprocurement.com

Website: https://www.derby-college.ac.uk/

Region: UKG31 - Birmingham

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Other organisation 

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the
contracting authorities.

AGM Procurement

Summary of their role in this procurement: Managing the tender process

Companies House: 07431856

90 Hollyfield Road

Sutton Coldfield

B75 7SH

mailto:anna@agmprocurement.com
https://www.derby-college.ac.uk/


Page 6 to 6

United Kingdom

Contact name: Anna Manns

Telephone: +447538 463234

Email: anna@agmprocurement.com

Website: https://www.agmprocurement.com/

Region: UKG31 - Birmingham

Contact organisation 

Contact AGM Procurement for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:anna@agmprocurement.com
https://www.agmprocurement.com/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/educationportal/aspx/Home

	Contracting authority
	Derby College Group

	Other organisation
	AGM Procurement

	Contact organisation

		2025-07-23T23:35:05+0100
	TCPDF




